



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

€
Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin lus places) Other(please explain)
THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS HOULD BE TO MANY HASSES AT BERNARD GILPIN CROWDING HALL LANE WOULD BE ARE NO LOLLIPOP LADIES

Signature Mrs. M. Bismell Date 10-6-09

Address M4. QUEENSWAJ HOUGHTON-LE-SPRING TINE & WEAR





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:	
Parent/ Carer	
Resident	
Teacher	
Pupil	
School Staff	
Other	
I support original Option 3 (Reduce the P schools and remodel in line with net cap	ublished Admission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin acity to reduce surplus places)
Yes P No c	Other(please explain)
(Tick answer applicable)	
offices & members It is not good Swely the outer the news and re- are mode. I that is incompre were tabled yed (Continue overleaf if necessary)	ng that valid a articulate commenter been blatantly ignored by of the Council. enough to merely record them. Of consultation is to consider evaluate when valid alternations then sible is that 3 VIABLE ophore the Council have been blurkered

Comments (continued)

throughout the process in their preferred ophin! This has been rail-roaded through , even though there has been no had evident and research to back it up. Information has been flawed, weak inconsistent and selective, goal posts forever changing, all manipulated for your own ends.

The Council have failed to comply with their our corporate policies, but most inpotantly have snown almost a disregard to National Statutory Guidance.

This shows an arogance and a disregrect to pupils, paients, teachers and others of Gillas have from Sinon.

This brough me to my final comment, that of EDUCATION - the most upopand factor.

To ignore OfSTED Hourds (and even admitted by a Senior Officer at the Profest Picnic as not relevant to the process!!) is deplorable. Teaches and Pupils work extremely had to for these good/excellent findings and have a pride in their achievements. It is such a shame that the Council are disminsive of OFSTED in such uportant decusions.





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		<u> </u>	
Parent/ Carer		10/	Grand parent
Resident			grama parent
Teacher			
Pupil			
School Staff			
Other		0	
I support original Option schools and remodel in	n 3 (Reduce the Published Ad line with net capacity to redu No 🗆	uce surplus places	PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin (please explain)
(Tick answer applicable)			
Comments			
Gillas Lane P.	many School is a	Shining exa	imple of a small school
providing a teachers and	good education the I the excellent sc	wough the chool partner	dedicated hard work of the stup created between the
parents/corre	3, the teaches, th	e pupils an	nd the governing body.
Popils love	learning at this scl	nool. Their	attainment levels are good
and the gen	reral education is	Good as d	efined by the latest Ofsted
reports.			-
This is a	perfectly good school	d that is	valued by the community it
serves, a c	community that is	in a rec	valued by the community it egnised area of deprivation. So,
	essary)	-	,

Signature Date 8.06.2008

Address DAELTON, DALTON-LE-DALE SEAHAM CODURHAM SR78QT

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.

Comments (continued)

Why are there plans to close it? We should be celebrating the achievements of this school! Holding it up as a model for other small schools. Why fix something that is not broken?

The surplus places problem can be resolved at Gillas Lane. The So why should Gillas Lane Primary School have to pay to sort out the problems at Besnerd Gilpin and, now we gather, Houghton Nursery? It seems very unfair on the teachers, the pupils, the parent and cares and the larger community of Gillas Lane.

If also seems very infair that Gillas Lane is being treated very differently to other schools with even larger surplus problems. Take the situation at Grange Park in the Monkwesmanth cluster. According to the school place planning report, the optim appraised pointed to the closure of Grange Park However, because of the uncertainty surrounding the chuster, not only was Grange Perh given a reprieve but the proposal was to reduce the PAN and remodel the school to not capacity. The situation would be monitored over the vext three years. Surely, Gillas Laine should be treated like Grange Park at the very least in view of the uncertainty about population projections and rates of housebuilding over the next 5-10 years.

Why this education not been a factor in this highly contentions decision? Should we not be locking to maintain and revise standards of education? Gillas have is doing that. There is no guarantee that the levels currently achieved at Gillas have will be achieved at Bernard Gilpin following amalgamatian. The teacher who helped to achieve these standards will be displaced and the school community partnershy will have been ripped apart.

Remember, a school is not just a collection of Smildings!



2 popils



OBJECTION FORM

IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		0
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
schools and remodel in	line with net capacity to reduc	
Yes 📈	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)	
Comments		
Pleo	ase do no 1001. I Myxpac	LOVEOUR SCHOOL
(Continue overleaf if ne	ecessary)	20 - 6 - 00

Signature JC SG (WO 501 Date 30-05-09

Address A D D 5

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





	SCHOOL	(MA1730NE 2007)	
I am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer			
Resident			
Teacher			
Pupil			
School Staff			
Other		<u> D</u>	
schools and remodel in	line with net capacity to redu		
Yes 🗹	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆	
(Tick answer applicable)			
Comments $\varrho \in \varrho$	9 se do no	t close gillasiane se vool.	
7 . 17			
Dille b	Risschold 1	10 × 6 n. 115;	
area		ergmuch. My seachers	
7 19	Le, -	on ers	
their	+KKOW	9 CLOPMGG	
2 tha	who to	r reachers and	
are grate. Iknow a clopma fe a chers and creas leave our school opin			
	(is leave ourschool opin	
(Continue overleaf if nec	essary)		
•	iva Lcon	31-05-09	
SignatureK1=\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)		Date	

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:	The state of the s		
Parent/ Carer			
Resident		О	
Teacher			
Pupil		×	
School Staff		D	
Other			
I support original Option 3 (Reduschools and remodel in line with	uce the Published Adn net capacity to redu	ce surplus places)	
Yes 🕱	No 🗆	Other(please exp	lain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable) Comments pleased it is a very Very well. I teach me ve	ont clo good se realy h, ry well:	Al gillas de shoot. The see the learning	ane school. acher know N Leave de leson
please leave (Continue overleaf if necessary) Signature Level Lowe	she's so	hool only. Date 05-06-0°	<u>1</u>





	3011001	
I am responding as a:		M.
Parent/ Carer		PN
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		V
School Staff		
Other		
schools and remodel	in line with net capacity to red	
Yes &	110 ⊔	other (product express)
(Tick answer applicable) Comments I don't work my shoot to close because 4 like free A Lord russ the teachers a lot if I go ye to a disprent school.		
(Continue overleaf if	necessary)	Date 1.6.69

(Continue overleaf if necessary) Signature	Date 16.69.
Address	***************************************

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY

	SCHOOL	(MA1730NL 2007)
I am responding as a:	V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher	A	
Pupil		Ø
School Staff		
Other		
	on 3 (Reduce the Published Adm I line with net capacity to reduc	nission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin ce surplus places)
Yes ∜	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable	?)	
Comments it	is a go	lots of good toy
(Continue overleaf if ne		Date 14:6:09

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

am responding as a:		
arent/ Carer		
lesident		De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della
eacher		
upil		
chool Staff		
Other		
chools and remodel	in line with net capacity to rec	duce surplus places) Other(please explain)
Tick answer applicab	le)	
ky the	offstead repo	e good school as endenced

Signature Date 12/6/09

Address 5/ Coptoigh Haighton - Le-Spring Type & Wood

Address is actional but if you put your address the soundil should sand you an asknowledgement of receiving your

64



OBJECTION FORM

IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident	<u> </u>	
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
schools and remodel in line with	th net capacity to re	
Yes 🗹	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments	,	and by part of
Barnard Gilp	in classiva	ms are not big enough for
1 alone col	30 CM 14	
The will have	to turn	complex rooms and library, beneficial to pipils educational
into classooms	- hadle	beneficial to pipils educational
vogirenets.		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
Signature 50	~ <i>S</i>	Date

Address

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



OBJECTION

I am responding as a:	
Parent/ Carer	**
Resident	
Teacher	
Pupil	
School Staff	
Other	
I support original Option 3 (Reduce the Publishe and Bernard Gilpin schools and remodel in line	
Yes No □	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)	
Comments	
As parents we object to the	closure of Gulas Law School
and merging the pupils into there is enough children to	Beinard Gilpin. We feel that wholes.
there is enough continued to	3
The traffic congestion at Be excessive level and is dangere	nard Gupin is already at an
skhool,	
The class sizes will increase not receive the attention the amove stress anxiety onto the	meaning that some children will eld deserve and will also fut teachers
mae scient forming one	1 Drawn
As there are not enough class Gupin we object to having to room to accommadate the add to the dularen atteady at I two rooms. Pre-fabricated class	while we library with 19
(Continue overleaf if necessary)	
a Chris	
Signature	Date 11-6-09





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

		,	
I am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer			
Resident		K	
Teacher			
Pupil			
School Staff		D	
Other			
I support original Option 3 (Red schools and remodel in line with Yes	uce the Published Ach net capacity to red	dmission Number (PAN) for b luce surplus places) Other(please (oth Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin explain)
(Tick answer applicable)			A
and disrupt	these child	That the	little school eserve the best y can get and have. Putting them early age is il can see this when
Signature OSA		Date 05-06	-09





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

•	·
I am responding as a:	
Parent/ Carer	
Resident	D'
Teacher	
Pupil	
School Staff	
Other	
I support original Option 3 (Reduce the Published Admission Is schools and remodel in line with net capacity to reduce surply	us places)
Yes No □	Other(please explain)
(Tick answer applicable)	
Comments	
The local School is the Community. The Stool its only Source of Stability School better, and less disruption	he heart of the self is sometimes the one children in this ols are obviously banes to the children.
(Continue overlea) if necessary)	2/./2
Signature Date Date	e 4/6/09

*Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your

objection form.





Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin plus places)
Other(please explain)
rital part of community
ate 25!5109
ould cond you an acknowledgement of receiving your

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

SCHOOL (MAT/JUNE 2009)		
I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
schools and remodel in li	ine with net capacity to red	Admission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin duce surplus places) Other(please explain) □
(Tick answer applicable)	•	
Comments It is the lauful right of every parent who has a shild attending filler have School to expect that child to have a good education in an environment where the reeds of that child is given every consideration. The closure of the reheal would deprive them of that right.		
(Continue overleaf if nec	essary)	Date 21 1704 2009

Address.....

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		Ę)
Other		0
schools and remodel in line w	rith net capacity to redu	•
Yes 🗗	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
	•	Partia de to the hair
Carl Cunc	our These 1	Municipal attent have were
Lactual States	E There the	Cip, who we has part who
16-12-14 660		
(Continue overleaf if necessary Signature		Date

Address.

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



l am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer			
Resident			
Teacher			
Pupil			
School Staff			
Other			
schools and remodel in	ine with net capacity to reduce No	nission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin ce surplus places) Other(please explain) □	
(Tick answer applicable)	•		
Comments	,		
Sillas La	ine Premary	Ras a kitchen and a	
Gillas Lane Primary Ras a kitchen and a numery, Bernard Silpin has not and would			
have to r	eorganize re	somo to take increased	
numbers a	of children.		
GenToo P	have started	building new houses on	
Gentou have started building new houses on Hall Larre. This plot has been vacent for about 5			
Years hence the drop in numbers, if family hones are (Continue overleaf if necessary) built where will the children go!! Signature le Norman Date 18/5/09			
(Continue overlear if he	cessaly) builte a	siere sur une checoren go!	
Signature Lo No	man	Date	

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		B
I support original Optio schools and remodel in Yes	n 3 (Reduce the Published Ac line with net capacity to red No □	Imission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin uce surplus places) Other(please explain) □
(Tick answer applicable)		
Moving These detriments that one of the State for co	I for there en	to school is an excellent
(Continue overleaf if ne	cessary)	. It I was
Signature Al C		Date :://6/69

Signature	Date iilolog
Signature	Date
Address	

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



	3011001	
I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		ο,
Other		65/
I support original Option 3 (Redu schools and remodel in line with Yes 🗹		ission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin e surplus places) Other(please explain) □
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
altro		ending the school. My fear wim to another school ith his schooling. He may
Ty niece will be obtained my nursary next year and I would like her to go to the school that my replew is going to I have reservations that if placed in another school, her education could be in jepordy.		
(Continue overleaf if necessary) Signature	Mary Comments	Date 02106109
Address		

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer	D	
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reduce the Published Admission No schools and remodel in line with net capacity to reduce surply Yes Ø No 🗆	Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin us places) Other(please explain) □	
Other (please explain) [] (Tick answer applicable) Comments 1 Don't want my child to go to Bernard gilpin School at all on it is a to big of a School to Start with. The cluss Sizes are going to be four to big if the School's come together, my child need extra help and I feel he is going to be starved of the attention he needs if he goes into a big class Size. I thought by law a infant school class could only be of 30 children and this is going to be way more my other two children went to gillas lane to and have bone very well and they have been great when my daughter as she needed extra help. I all so have a younger son who I want to go to gillas lane nursery the same as my other children that. and would like him to follow in there footsteps. 1 Don't want to send him to the other nursery in the area as its not very good and I no this a my nephew went there. the staff at gillas lane are great with the children 30 PIZ keep it open. (Continue overleaf if necessary)		
(Contained or or to the management)	te 13 1 6 1 0 9	





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		О
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		О
Other GRANDPARENT / VOLUM	STALY COMMUNITY I	North
,	ce the Published Admi	ssion Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin e surplus places)
Yes ₽	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable) Comments		
I have lived on educated from by ill school should in such as ours it survival and ind for the sake of for future while alone is worth a put into its su (Continue overleaf if necessary)	dren rearing any time, effectivel and	for 34 years and howe had 4 son of and as such I feel that the as with any school on an estate I port of the community and its we development should continue on attending at present and school age The nursery unttent and money the bounsel con development. I feel that as a
Address 31, Balmoral	les Hough	ton-Le-Spring DH5 8HC

pask parent surrent grandparent, a resident and as a volutory worker in the community the council Must listen to the opinions & objections of anyone involved in both the school and the community and make the correct decision for the school this being for it to remain open





I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		- Teacher.
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reduce schools and remodel in line with ne	the Published Admission Net capacity to reduce surpl	lumber (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin us places)
Yes a	No 🗆	Other(please explain) .
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		,
This is become	a it is a	this school is exemplary. Small school. Staff
Know Jamilies	who have	been educated at this aff with the becomes If you close Critashane the new future when close places for Houghton children
school & they	must the st	aff with the warning
education of the	ur children.	If you close Grids
there will come	a time in	the new juture when
you do not has	ve enough s	won't be enough places for Nursery child
(Colleging or account is seen as any)	3-1 W. M.	
Signature Raider	Dat	e 15.6.09 Nursery child
		EAST RAINTON HILS

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

	30	
I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer \	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N.
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 schools and remodel in lin	3 (Reduce the Publish ne with net capacity t No □	ned Admission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin to reduce surplus places) Other(please explain) □
ies w	110	· ·
(Tick answer applicable)		
		WILL BE TOO BIG A GILLAS LANG IS SCHOOL
(Continue overleaf if neces	ssary)	Date 15/6/0 2
Ju Tuc	enter CT	HOUGHTON OHS SI



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		8
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil	·	
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reduction Schools and remodel in line with I	e the Published Admission net capacity to reduce surp	Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin olus places)
Yes 🗹	No 🗆	Other(please explain)
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments HELE IS NO	Noescer Pro	11510N AT PROJOSED SCHOOL
(Continue overleaf if necessary) Signature A SCHION L	DENDE	ate 15/6/01





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

`	,	
I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other STEP FATHER LERANS FATHER	8-	
I support original Option 3 (Reduce the Published Admission schools and remodel in line with net capacity to reduce surp		
Yes No	Other(please explain) 🗆	
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments I GREW UP IN	THE COMMONITY	
OF GILLAS LANE SCHOOL	L. EVERYONE KNOWS	
EACH OTHER THIS SCHO	OL RESERVER TO BE	
SAVES, DON'T SPLIT TH	E COMMINACIÓN TO	
Relation a O	= COMMONITY TEAT	
Comments T GREW UP IN THE COMMUNITY OF GILLAS LANE SCHOOL, FVERYONE KNOWS EACH OTHER. THIS SCHOOL SESERVES TO BE SAVE, DON'T SPLIT THE COMMUNITY THAT REVOLUES ROUND THIS EXCELLANT SCHOOL.		
		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
Signature in James Da	ite 16-6-67	

LAWNSWOOD, HOUGHTON- LE- SPRING

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

	56.12 2667,
I am responding as a:	
Parent/ Carer	
Resident	
Teacher	
Pupil	
School Staff	
Other X PARENT K GRANS PARENT	1
I support original Option 3 (Reduce the Published Admission No option and remodel in line with net capacity to reduce surply Yes option No option	
(Tick answer applicable)	. ,
Comments as an esc Parent of select and gilles of revisery. I have been in voice serve 1966. This school is close this school you are af the community. I love should be Rept. It will should be Rept. It will should be Rept. It will sechool to stay for all second don't elose over	Lone, with a fantastic buch with This school heart of the community Valing the heart out by happy school
(Continue overleaf if necessary) Signature James Dat	

Address 24, LANNS WOOD HOUGHION - LE-SPOING.

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

	SCHOOL	. (MAY/JUNE 2009)	
I am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer			
Resident			
Teacher		0	
Pupil	•		
School Staff			
Other		0	
schools and remodel in line	e with net capacity to redu		l
Yes 😿	No □	Other(please explain) 🗆 .	
(Tick answer applicable)		y children in smaller class	se:
	E LEARNING	Problems and a higger y The support They need.	
Signature	······································	Date 15-6-69.	





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		О
Resident		О
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reduction schools and remodel in line with I	e the Published Ad net capacity to redu	mission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin uce surplus places)
Yes ₪	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
Gillas Lane is a suc	cessful sch	pol
reachers, children a	ina paventis	know each other very well and ven get the best out of their cause of the small school
work together to e	nsure childr	ven get the best out of their
learning, which is	enabled her	cause of the small echool
environment	200	sause of the Grider School
and a character.		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
Signature /	,	Date 15/06/09
Address	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer			
Resident			
Teacher		G/	
Pupil			.
School Staff		0	
Other		0	
I support original Option 3 (Reduce the Published Admission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin schools and remodel in line with net capacity to reduce surplus places)			ín
Yes 🗹	No 🗆	Other(please explain)	
(Tick answer applicable)			
Novsey provision	. :2 Y PA / 1/9C	school would mean wit would will be un larger classes. I encurred for the adaptations of a ischool would be lost.	•
O		Date 15 06 09	
Address			





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:	
Deat Coror	
Davident	
Resident	
Teacher	
Pupil School Staff	
Other	
Other	
schools and remodel in line with net ca	
Yes 🗹 No	□ Other(please explain) □
(Tick answer applicable)	
Close This Misser	THERE STADULD NOT
(Continue overleaf if necessary) Signature	Date 15 6 67
Address	three the council should good you an acknowledgement of receiving YOUR





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		VZ .
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Optio schools and remodel in	n 3 (Reduce the Published Adm line with net capacity to reduc	nission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin ce surplus places)
Yes 🎜	No 🗆	Other(please explain)
(Tick answer applicable)	
Comments		
I GAVE GU	IAS LANE OPE	EN AND LEAVE THOSE
LCHIVE OIL	.2(1)	
CHILDREN	WHERE THEY	ARE:
- 000 SEC	THERE IS AN	OPTION THAT WOULD LEAVE
ALS SMALL	FAMILY HAPP	Y SCHOOL OPEN (OPTION S)
	a must be A	WORKABLE OPTION OR IT
SURELY THI		
MOULD NOT	HAVE BEEN	SUGGESTED THIS SHOULD
MOULD NOT	HAVE BEEN S	OPTION AS FAR AS THESE
DEFINITLY S MOULD NOT	HAVE BEEN HAVE BEEN HAVE BEEN	OPTION AS FAR AS THESE
WOULD NOT DEFINITLY S LITTLE CH (Continue overleaf if ne	HAVE BEEN BE THE ONLY ALLDREN ARE CCESSARY)	SUGGESTED THIS SHOULD

Address HOUGHTON - LE-SPRING

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.

Maralis



OBJECTION FORM

IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:	
Parent/ Carer	
Resident	0
Teacher	
Pupil	
School Staff	
Other	
schools and remodel in line with net capacity to reduce	osion Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin surplus places) Other(please explain)
Yes No	Other (please explain)
(Tick answer applicable)	
Comments Undear on the aption 3 to the closure of Gillas (OBJECT TO THE C	\sim
(Continue overleaf if necessary)	20/5/00

Signature 20/5/09

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





I am responding as a:	
Parent/ Carer	
Resident	₽
Teacher	
Pupil	
School Staff	
Other	
I support original Option 3 (Reduce the Published Admission No schools and remodel in line with net capacity to reduce surply Yes No 🗆	us places) Other(please explain)
(Tick answer applicable)	
Comments	
It would be a shame if Gillas Lome	Vehost were to close as it is, and
has always been, the heart of this com	
(Continue overleaf if necessary) Signature Processary Address 47 Lukolmu, Houghton - Leanning Continue overleaf if necessary)	

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		V
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
schools and remodel in line wi		mission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin uce surplus places)
Yes 🖬	No □	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		÷.
Support staff of my daughter remove schools	nad childre He amazin Icewed thei Like Gille	pourtment at the decision is very special to everyone en there. The Veaching and g and I feel that the education is was first class! We need as hane, not less!
		Date 13/6/09
1.0 00 1		





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

	SCH	OOL (MA173GNE 2009)
I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident	······································	1
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
schools and remodel in l	3 (Reduce the Publishe ine with net capacity to	
Yes	No □	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments 3	do not	want He School
\	to close	
(Continue overleaf if nec	. 1 /	20. 5.09

Signature WYVIOU LIAMILLOU Date 20. 5.01

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





		`	,
I am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer			□
Resident	# 4 to 100 -		
Teacher			
Pupil			
School Staff			
Other			
I support original Option schools and remodel in li	3 (Reduce the Published ne with net capacity to	l Admission N reduce surpli	umber (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin us places)
Yes 🔍	No □		Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)			
Comments			
leave o	foodse run	alone	
	ų		30° May

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		0
Teacher Teacher		
Pupil		
school Staff		
other		
schools and remodel (in line with net capacity to redu	Imission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin uce surplus places) Other(please explain)
(Tick answer applicabl	.e)	
my friends at 5chool to (tended here, it close for the pu	e Iwasa little girl and many of. Will be a great sname for this pils and the community
(Continue overleaf if	necessary)	00 6 00
Signature N. FC	nallay	Date 20-5 - 09

Signature N Function Date 20.5.09

Address & Alexander and Hetton - 1e - note

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





am responding as a:	
Parent/ Carer	
Resident	
Teacher	
Pupil	
School Staff	B
Other	
i support original Option 3 (Reduce the Published Admission schools and remodel in line with net capacity to reduce Yes No No I	sion Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin surplus places) Other(please explain) □
(Tick answer applicable)	
he does not want to because it will be a Surely there must be	as Lane primary. happy at this school retireaking for it to close s go to Bernard Gilpin big School. away to keep Gillas Lane Ope Date 13-5.09.

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





I am responding as a:				
Parent/ Carer				
Resident				
Teacher		П		
Pupil				
School Staff		0		
Other				
I support original Option 3 (schools and remodel in line	(Reduce the Published Admission with net capacity to reduce sur	n Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin Irplus places) Other(please explain)		
162 B				
(Tick answer applicable)				
Comments		to close the		
will be	a sharrie			
school	Down			
		·		
•	·			
(Continue overleaf if necess	arv)			
(Continue of cited in necess	2.1	20/5/00		
1/ (// <i>/ /</i>	Saka /U.// .) /U./~1		
Signature	<u>y</u>	Date		

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reduschools and remodel in line with		mission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin ice surplus places)
Yes	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
I wish to objec	t to the cla	osure of Gillas Lane School.
I know several a	children whi	o have attended the school who
have greatly be	nefitted from	on their time and teaching there
•		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
•	_	Cleton
Signature Laumpha	<u>h</u>	Date 615109
Address 5 LUMLGY	ST HOUGHT	ON-LE-SPRING

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

		SCHOOL (MAY)	/JUNE 2009)
	I am responding as a:		
6	Parent/ Carer		1
	Resident		
ŀ	Teacher		
ľ	Pupil		
ŀ	School Staff		
Ī	Other	<u> </u>	
	I support original Option 3 (Reduct schools and remodel in line with the Yes		Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin plus places) Other(please explain) □
	(Tick answer applicable)		
	Comments		
	Local govern	nent seem	n to be getting away days!
	with anythi	ng these	days!
	With many	people out	raged by the expenses
			d be trying to help
	communition	Out.	,
	Our schoo	I should r	not be sacrificed due
	to government	t spending of homes!	our money on brounts
	(Continue overleaf if necessary) Signature	Da	
	Address		

*Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.

-1-

SAVE GILLAS LANE!



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

am responding as a:		
arent/ Carer		0
Resident		& M. GARDNER
Feacher		О
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other	her D	
(Tick answer applicable)		
Yes	No 🗆	Other(please explain)
(TICK allswell applicable)		
Comments		2 6
Comments This school	mas sex	ved our commonity for
This echool	has ser	ved our community for
This school	1.02.00	nd three generations of
This school	1.02.00	nd three generations of
110	1.02.00	nd three generations of
This school well over 40 our family	years, a have alt	and three generations of tened this school, and
This school	years, a have alt	and three generations of tened this school, and
This school well over 40 our family	years, a have alt	and three generations of tened this school, and
This school well over 40 our family	years, a have alt	and three generations of tened this school, and
This school well over 40 our family	years, a have alt	and three generations of tened this school, and
This school well over 40 our family	years, a have alt	and three generations of tened this school, and

(Continue overleaf if necessary)

Signature M. Cavahar Date 21, 5.09

Address 18 Woodleg Houghton le-Spring

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.





am responding as a:	
Parent/ Carer	0
Resident	
Teacher	а
Pupil	D
School Staff	П
Other	0
(Tick answer applicable)	
The service scales asset of the excellent and the service service and the service service and the service serv	Other(please explain)
carry, enthusiatic o	school. All staff are and they bring out the ery pupil. They gain early enjoy their school life a nursey nurse of the registered childrenda

(Continue overleaf if necessary)			
Signature a 7 . Fer	Date	4.6.09	
Address 11 MOOO L	6A HOUGHOUS-1	LE-SPENC	DHS SHT
Addi ess	/		



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		D Standard March to ma
	eightey	03 John Street Harghton
Teacher	-1	
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		ission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin te surplus places)
(Tick answer applicable Comments	of of not a	rant Gillas Laine School
	to close	

Signature Date 23 May of DHS. 8.DV.

Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reduce schools and remodel in line with n	e the Published Admission Net capacity to reduce surpl	lumber (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin us places)
Yes a	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)	1	
ANUN	١/	16 JUNE 2009
Signature	Dat	e_/5_J0/02_Z0
Address		



Lam responding as a:		<u></u>
I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident	- 140 E140 4 - 15 - 16 - 16 - 16 - 16 - 16 - 16 - 16	
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
schools and remodel in line with I	net capacity to reduce sur	•
Yes 🖟	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
(Continue overtear if necessary)	//_	
SignatureRMG	rath D	ate01-06-09
Address	••••••	
*Address is optional but if you put	your address the souncil she	and condition as a skinowledgement of receiving your

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer	- The state of the	×
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff	····	
Other		
schools and remodel in lin	e with net capacity to re	
Yes 🕱	No □	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
(Continue overleaf if necess		
Signature Land	<u> </u>	Date 15-6-2009
Address Hanne	hten-le-	- Jana
*Address is optional but if v	ou put your address the α	council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		D
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reduction schools and remodel in line with reference to the second schools and remodel in line with reference to the second schools are second schools and remodel in line with reference to the second schools are second schools and remodel in line with respect to the second schools are second schools and remodel in line with respect to the second schools are second schools and remodel in line with respect to the second schools are second schools and remodel in line with respect to the second schools are second schools and remodel in line with respect to the second schools are second schools and remodel in line with respect to the second schools are second schoo	e the Published Admission Net capacity to reduce surpl	lumber (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin us places) Other(please explain) □
Yes M	10 	Other (please explain)
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
·		
(Continue overleaf if pecessary)		/ 11
Signature S. Sollow	Dat	. 09/06/09
Address		***************************************



I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option schools and remodel in l	a 3 (Reduce the Published Adi line with net capacity to redu	mission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpir uce surplus places)
Yes 🗸	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
)
(Continue overleaf if nec	essary)	Date 12/5/09
Signature	>+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	
Address	***************************************	
		the state of the s

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer	10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	×
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reduction and remodel in line with	ce the Published Admission net capacity to reduce surp	Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin lus places)
Yes 🕱	No □	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
Signature Daylor	Da	te 28th May 2009
Address		
*Addross is optional but if you put	your address the council show	ild send you an acknowledgement of receiving your

objection form.



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer			
Resident		0	
Teacher			
Pupil			
School Staff		П	
Other			
I support original Option schools and remodel in	n 3 (Reduce the Published Ad line with net capacity to red		
Yes 🖟	No 🗆	Other(please explain) \square	
(Tick answer applicable)			
Comments			
		·	
(Continue overleaf if ne	cessary)	1 /	
`	/	Date05/5/09	
Signature	0010	Date	
b bot	on Luenue Ll	Supporte-Spip DHS SEQ	



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		0
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		VD/
schools and remodel in line wit	h net capacity to reduce su	
Yes n	No 🛘	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
·		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)	0.5 1.0 Parison	
Back to	A \	26 00
Signature Dana		Date 30-05-09
Address		



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:	
Parent/ Carer	
Resident	
Teacher	
Pupil	
School Staff	
Other FRIEND.	
schools and remodel in line with net capacit	
Yes ₽ No □	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)	
Comments	
(Continue overleaf/if necessary)	
n (An i An)	Pate 7 16 09
Signature	Date
i	
Address	



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer		٥	
Resident			
Teacher		0	
Pupil			
School Staff			
Other GRANDPARE	NT	0	
schools and remodel in line with	net capacity to rec	dmission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Landuce surplus places) Other(please explain)	
Yes 🖟	No 🗆	Other (please explain)	
(Tick answer applicable)			
Comments			
(Continue overleaf if necessary) Signature		Date 23-5-09	
Life For A to Consider the Consideration the Consideratio			



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other Friend		
I support original Option 3 (Reduction schools and remodel in line with I	e the Published Admission net capacity to reduce surp	Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin lus places)
Yes	No □	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
Signature		te 7/6/04
Address		



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

nard Gilpin
nard Gilpin
·
100000000000000000000000000000000000000
-



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

am responding as a:		
arent/ Carer		0
esident		
eacher		
upil		
chool Staff		
ther		15/
support original Option 3 (chools and remodel in line	e with net capacity to reduce sur	
res a	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
	4.1	
·		
en e		
Continue overleaf if necess	sary)	
(Continue overleaf if necess	gary)	Date 20/5/0G



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other ARIEND		
schools and remodel in line with n	et capacity to reduce surpl	
Yes 🖽	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		i t
Signature SUNDERLAN	Dat	e 7/6/09
Address 29 SUNDERLAN	JO RA CLEAD	01



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer	AL		
Resident			
Teacher			
Pupil			
School Staff			
Other FRIEND			
schools and remodel in line with r	net capacity to reduc		
Yes a	No 🗆	Other(please explain) \Box	
(Tick answer applicable)			
Comments			
(Continue overleaf if necessary)			
Signature	١	Date7.6.09	
Address MEADONGATE	, HYLTON, R	SANC, SOUTH HYLTON,	



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		DZ .
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reduce schools and remodel in line with n	et capacity to reduce surp	
Yes	No g	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
Signature Augho	2 <i>3</i>	te/
Address 8 Dalmora	Ges Hou	auton-6-Spring T/W



I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
schools and remodel in line wit	h net capacity to	
Yes 😿	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable) Comments		
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
(Continue overtear if necessary)	'	R1.05.09
Signature 4 MEADO	w close	Date 21.05.09 E HOUGHTON-LE-SPRING DH5 8HU
		unit of receiving VOLF



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

	3611001	t (MATIOONE 2007)
I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Optic schools and remodel ir	on 3 (Reduce the Published Ad In line with net capacity to red	Imission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin uce surplus places)
Yes 🗸	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable	·)	
Comments		
(Continue overleaf if no	gessary)	
·	hson.	Date 12th Jane 09
Signature	Detrice de la constantina della constantina de la constantina della constantina dell	
1	. 1 . 1	



I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		TD .
Teacher		
Pupil	·	
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reduc schools and remodel in line with r	e the Published Admission I net capacity to reduce surpl	
Yes 🗸	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆
(Tick answer applicable) Comments		
(Continue overleaf if necessary) Signature Address The LEFHOLE		te 20.1 J. 2008
Addi Coo		
		uld cend you an acknowledgement of receiving your

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		0
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Reschools and remodel in line w	educe the Published Admis rith net capacity to reduce	ssion Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin surplus places)
Yes 🗹	No 🗆	Other(please explain)
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
(Continue overleaf if necessary		
Signature	Cocy	Date 23 5 09
Address 2 Law	swood, Hou	glon Le Spring Tynor Wear



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer			
Resident		a	
Teacher	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		
Pupil			
School Staff			
Other		П	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
i support original Opti schools and remodel i	ion 3 (Reduce the Published Ad n line with net capacity to red	mission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Berna uce surplus places)	r d Gilpin
Yes ✓	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🛛	
(Tick answer applicabl	e)		
Comments			
i			
(Continue overleaf if r	necessary)	1	
Signature	Rufudils	Date 1/6/2009	
Address 8 SEAT	ON AVENUE HOUG	HTON-LE-SPRING, TYNE TWEAR,) HS	80Q



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer		D	
Resident		No.	
Teacher			
Pupil		O O	
School Staff		0	
Other			
I support original Optionschools and remodel in	on 3 (Reduce the Published Ad n line with net capacity to redu		in
Yes 🗹	No 🗆	Other(please explain) 🗆	
(Tick answer applicable	e)		
Comments			
(Continue overleaf if r	necessary)	,	
Signature PT	Mariane	Date	
_	_	- 1 - e.P. 0	
Address 37 SE	ATON AVE HO	UGHTON-LE-SPRING	•••



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		
Resident		₹
Teacher	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pupil		
School Staff		
Other		
I support original Option 3 (Redu schools and remodel in line with	ce the Published Adr net capacity to redu	mission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin uce surplus places)
Yes to	No 🗆	Other(please explain)
(Tick answer applicable)		
Comments		
		•
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
		19.5.09
Signature A Jislaw	********************************	Date
-		
Address	}*************************************	***************************************
		meil should conduct an acknowledgement of receiving your



IN RESPONSE TO THE STATUTORY NOTICE SEEKING THE CLOSURE OF GILLAS LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAY/JUNE 2009)

I am responding as a:		
Parent/ Carer		19/
Resident		
Teacher		
Pupil		
School Staff	<u> </u>	
Other		
schools and remodel in line with net o	e Published Admission has capacity to reduce surpl	Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin us places) Other(please explain) □
(Tick answer applicable)		
1 mid Vitos	AME COURTER PROTE	DECTIVE AND TREDUCES THE 1.2-1
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
Signature	Dat	:e



I am responding as a:

objection form.

Parent/ Carer Grandparlents	TV.	
Resident	\$	
eacher		
upil	П	
chool Staff		
Other	0	
support original Option 3 (Reduce the Published Admischools and remodel in line with net capacity to reduce the No	nission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and Bernard Gilpin ce surplus places) Other(please explain) □	
Tick answer applicable)		
The district opposited	92	
Comments		
10		
	CHILDREN'S SERVICES	
	SUPPORT STAFF	
	8.2 MSY 2239	
	RECEIVED WITH THANKS	
	RECEIVED WITH	
	-1	
(Continue overleaf if necessary)		
Signature 10.13.9 CV, 10004	Date	
Address 29A COPTLeigh Go	llas Lane. Houghton-le - Sptin	
Address 211 00 1 Cog 90	- State Annual Addition of the State of the	
Address is optional but if you put your address the cour	ncil should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your	



am responding as a:			
Parent/ Carer		15/	
Resident		0	
Teacher			
Pupil School Staff			
Other		0	
schools and remodel in I	line with net capacity to red	Imission Number (PAN) for both Gillas Lane and uce surplus places) Other(please explain)	bernard Gripin
Yes 🛛	No 🗆	Other (please explain)	
Comments	**		
(Continue overleaf if ne	ecessary)		

^{*}Address is optional but if you put your address the council should send you an acknowledgement of receiving your objection form.